# 67082

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Richard Daly 123 F Street, Suite E Eureka, CA 95501

# MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Judith Ayer Swanson 2810 Skyline Drive Eureka, CA 95501

G

ā

R

SE

32

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER USE

APN: 3809 036CA 07700

### GRANT DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Judith Littlefield Swanson, a widow

## hereby GRANT(S) to

Judith Ayer Swanson, Trustee of the Judith Ayer Swanson Trust u/t/d September 22, 1998

the following described real property in the unincorporated area, County of Klamath State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 4 in Block 10 of Tract 1003, Third Addition to Moyana, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon

Dated:September 22, 1998

ttlefield lith A. Littlefield

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

On September 22, 1998, before me the undersigned a Notary Public, personally appeared Judith A. Littlefield personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and offigial seal.

Signature

#### Comm. #1161365 Comm. #1161365 II NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Nov. 10, 2001

Vol. MAL Page 35343

### MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55
---

Filed f	for record at request	the 30th day
of	September	A.D., 19 98at 1:03 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98
		of Deeds on Page 35943
FEE	\$30.00	By Kettern Konst
		By RECOUNT RADO